Adapt No Sting Skin Protective Wipe

General Information

- Use to help protect the skin from bodily waste and stripping associated with removal of adhesive
- Delivers a no sting application which may be associated with products that contain alcohol
- Skin protective wipes are not recommended under extended wear skin barriers as this may decrease wear time

Using No Sting Skin Protective Wipe

- 1. Wash and dry your skin thoroughly.
- 2. Tear open the skin protective wipe package and take out the wipe.
- 3. Apply directly to skin area to be protected.
- 4. Wait until the area is completely dry to the touch.
- 5. Apply your ostomy pouching system or adhesive as usual.



No Sting Skin Protective Wipes Stock No 7917

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS	
Are skin protective wipes always needed?	No. Skin protective wipes are optional. Use to help protect the skin from bodily waste and stripping associated with removal of adhesive. A skin protective wipe may be used when removing adhesive/tape frequently.
Can skin protective wipes be used with extended wear skin barriers?	It is not recommended to use skin protective wipes or any other similar product if you are using an extended wear skin barrier as this may decrease wear time.
Do Adapt skin protective wipes help to minimize skin-related issues?	No sting skin protective wipes are a gentle, water-based alternative developed to minimize the irritation and pain that can occur with wipes that contain alcohol. They also offer effective skin protection to help reduce skin stripping associated with repeated application and removal of the adhesive or skin damage from bodily fluids.
Does the skin protective wipe allow the adhesive to adhere better?	No, it is not an adhesive. It simply adds a protective layer to the surface of your skin.

Adapt No Sting Skin Protective Wipe

Additional Instructions:	

For product questions, sampling needs, or detailed clinical questions concerning our products in the US, call **1.888.808.7456**. In Canada call **1.800.263.7400**.

Routine follow-up with your healthcare professional is recommended.

Prior to using any ostomy products/accessories be sure to read all product inserts and labels.

The Hollister logo, Adapt and "Healthy skin. Positive outcomes." are trademarks of Hollister Incorporated. © 2017 Hollister Incorporated. 923079-1217 US-00219

Hollister Incorporated 2000 Hollister Drive Libertyville, Illinois 60048 1.800.323.4060

www.hollister.com

Hollister Limited 95 Mary Street Aurora, Ontario L4G 1G3 1.800.263.7400

